



TO: Academic Senate Members

FROM: Mr. Bruce Brumley, Chair
Academic Senate

RE: MEETING DATE, PLACE, AND AGENDA

The next Academic Senate meeting will be held on Thursday, December 5, 2013, at 3:40 p.m. in the Chancellor's Conference Room (McM 209).

I. ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES: November 14

II. ITEMS FOR INFORMATION

Item 32 Departmental name change: from Sociology, Political Science, Native American Studies and Environmental Studies to Social Sciences and Cultural Studies. For information. *Requires BOR approval.*

Approved by UCC 11/13/13

Item 24 BA Major in Environmental Studies. Modification to an existing program.

Item 31 WRIT 220 Business & Professional Writing. Change prerequisite and course description.

III. ITEMS – FIRST READING

Approved by the Grad Committee 11/14/13

Item 30 HHP 500 Research in Exercise and Sport Science. Change course number to 502.

Item 30.a HHP 559 Clinical Education I. Change rubric to AHAT and change course description.

Item 30.b HHP 561 General Medical Assessment. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 546, and change course description.

Item 30.c HHP 562 Graduate Athletic Training I. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 534, title to Athletic Training Techniques I, and change course description.

- Item 30.d** HHP 563 Graduate Athletic Training II. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 535, title to Athletic Training Techniques II, and change course description.
- Item 30.e** HHP 564 Clinical Education II. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 540, title to Practicum in Athletic Training I, and change course description.
- Item 30.f** HHP 565 Lower Extremity Evaluation. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 542, title to Lower Extremity Assessment, and change course description.
- Item 30.g** HHP 566 Upper Extremity Evaluation. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 544, title to Upper Extremity Assessment, and change course description.
- Item 30.h** HHP 567 Clinical Education III. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 541, title to Practicum in Athletic Training II, and change course description.
- Item 30.i** HHP 575 Therapeutic Modalities. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 566, and change course description.
- Item 30.j** HHP 576 Rehabilitation Techniques. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 572, title to Therapeutic Exercise, and change course description.
- Item 30.k** HHP 577 Clinical Education IV. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 550, title to Practicum in Athletic Training III, and change course description.
- Item 30.L** HHP 579 Clinical Education V. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 551, title to Practicum in Athletic Training IV, and change course description.
- Item 30.m** HHP 580 Pharmacology and Pathology for Athletic Training. Change rubric to AHAT, title to Pharmacology for the Healthcare Professional, and change course description.
- Item 30.n** HHP 585 Organization, Administration, and Legal Aspects of Athletic Training. Change rubric to AHAT, number to 578, title to Organization and Administration in Athletic Training, and change course description.
- Item 30.o** HHP 597 Athletic Training Practicum/Capstone. Change rubric to AHAT, title to Capstone, and change course description.
- Item 30.p** AHAT 564 Clinical Education II. New course.
- Item 30.Q** AHAT 574 Manual Therapy Techniques. New course.
- Item 30.r** AHAT 575 Case Studies in Sport Psychology. New course.
- Item 30.s** MS in Athletic Training. Modification to an existing program.

Approved by the Grad Committee 11/20/13

- Item 33** Master of Health Administration. Modification to an existing program.
- Item 33.a** HADM 605 Evidence Based Management. Change title to Evidence Based Management, Research and Evaluation Methods, change credits from 2 to 3, and change course description.
- Item 33.b** HADM 607 Health Information Management. Change title to Health Informatics and Information Systems and change course description.
- Item 33.c** HADM 610 Health Care Systems and Policy. Change title to Health Care Systems, change credits from 3 to 2, and change course description.
- Item 33.d** HADM 622 Health Quality Techniques. Change credits from 3 to 2.
- Item 33.e** HADM 635 Health Law and Ethics. Change title to Health Law and change course description.

- Item 33.f** HADM 640 Managerial Epidemiology. Change title to Managerial Epidemiology and Population Health and change course description.
- Item 33.g** HADM 645 Healthcare Management. Change title to Rural-Frontier Health Care Management, change credits from 3 to 2, and change course description
- Item 33.h** HADM 697 Capstone. Change credits from 3 to V1-9, change prerequisites, and change course description.
- Item 33.i** HADM 601 Professional Seminar 1: Interprofessional Education and Practice. New course.
- Item 33.j** HADM 602 Professional Seminar 2: Professionalism, Communication and Managerial Ethics. New course.
- Item 33.k** HADM 603 Professional Seminar 3: Clinical Concepts and Patient Care Issues for the Manager. New course.
- Item 33.L** HADM 604 Professional Seminar 4: Governance, Board Management and Leadership. New course.
- Item 33.m** HADM 608 Statistics for Health Care Administration. New course.
- Item 33.n** HADM 612 Health Policy. New course.

IV. PROVOST REPORT

V. COMMITTEE REPORTS

VI. DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS

A. Program Director vs. Department Chair Signature on Curriculum Forms

VII. OLD BUSINESS

VIII. NEW BUSINESS

BB/rjrm